Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 17, 2026

CALL NO. 103
CONTRACT ID NO. 261502
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Pike County, STP 1191 (055)
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 142-143 of 143
Corrected Fixed Price Bid Items

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures
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PIKE COUNTY
STP 1191 (055)

261502

261502

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030

0040
0050
0060
0070

0080

0090

BID CODE
00100
00103
00190

00214
00388
20071EC
24891EC

24970EC

25010EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
BASE FAILURE REPAIR

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
JOINT ADHESIVE

PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

GEOCOMPOSITE REINFORCEMENT FOR
ASPHALT

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0100
0110

0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360

BID CODE
00001
01691

01982
01986
02014
02351
02367
02370
02381
02483
02562
02650
02654
02671
02676
02677
02697
02704
02705
02707
02708
03171
05950
06511
06542
06543
06551

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE
FLUME INLET TYPE 2

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/Y
BARRICADE-TYPE llI
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2M
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y

2/17/26

QUANTITY
45.00
6.00
500.00

41.00
16,135.00
149,530.00
1,103,458.00

69.00

92.00

QUANTITY
100.00
8.00

300.00
221.00
8.00
3,196.50
10.00
14.00
3,996.50
267.00
400.00
1.00

2.00

4.00

1.00
16,176.00
88,570.00
10.00
10.00
30.00
30.00
560.00
100.00
201,152.00
61,502.00
50,007.00
1,500.00

TON
TON
TON

TON
TON
LF
SF

TON

SQYD

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LS
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
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PIKE COUNTY
STP 1191 (055)

261502

LINE
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

BID CODE

06556
06557
06568
06569
06572
06574
06578
06613
06614
08902
08912
10020NS
10030NS
20191ED
20377EC
20411ED
25078ED
26237EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INW

PAVE STRIPING-DURTY 1-6 INY

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-DOTTED LANE EXTEN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R
CRASH CUSHION TY 6 CLASS B TL3
CRASH CUSHION TY 6 CLASS T TL3

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

OBJECT MARKER TY 3

BRIDGE HANDRAIL REPAIR

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3
CONNECTED ARROW PANEL

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE - CRASHWALL

LINE
0550
0560
0570
0580

0590

BID CODE

02403
08100
08150
23378EC

26233EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
CONCRETE SEALING

MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE SURF
TREATMENT

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0600
0610

02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

2/17/26

QUANTITY
4,155.00
3,324.00

45.00
9,545.00
3,396.00

40.00

10.00

575.00
575.00
6.00

2.00
28,181.00
52,605.00
16.00
10.00
200.00
9.00

2.00

QUANTITY
51.00
107.40
6,360.00
1,687.00

1.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/17/2026
Contract ID: 261502
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UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF

LF

LF
SQFT

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00
EACH

LF
HOUR
EACH
MONT

UNIT UNIT PRIC

CcuYD
CcuYD

LB
SQFT

LS

LS
LS
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FP AMOUNT

$28,181.00
$52,605.00
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