



Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray
SECRETARY

February 17, 2026

CALL NO. 103
CONTRACT ID NO. 261502
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Pike County, STP 1191 (055)
Letting February 19, 2026

- (1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 142-143 of 143
Corrected Fixed Price Bid Items

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

261502

Page 1 of 2

Report Date 2/17/26

261502

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00100		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	45.00	TON		\$	
0020	00103		ASPHALT SEAL COAT	6.00	TON		\$	
0030	00190		LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	500.00	TON		\$	
0040	00214		CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 BASE FAILURE REPAIR	41.00	TON		\$	
0050	00388		CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	16,135.00	TON		\$	
0060	20071EC		JOINT ADHESIVE	149,530.00	LF		\$	
0070	24891EC		PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT	1,103,458.00	SF		\$	
0080	24970EC		ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON- TRACKING	69.00	TON		\$	
0090	25010EC		GEOCOMPOSITE REINFORCEMENT FOR ASPHALT	92.00	SQYD		\$	

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0100	00001		DGA BASE	100.00	TON		\$	
0110	01691		FLUME INLET TYPE 2	8.00	EACH		\$	
0120	01982		DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE	300.00	EACH		\$	
0130	01986		DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/Y	221.00	EACH		\$	
0140	02014		BARRICADE-TYPE III	8.00	EACH		\$	
0150	02351		GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	3,196.50	LF		\$	
0160	02367		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	10.00	EACH		\$	
0170	02370		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2M	14.00	EACH		\$	
0180	02381		REMOVE GUARDRAIL	3,996.50	LF		\$	
0190	02483		CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	267.00	TON		\$	
0200	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	400.00	SQFT		\$	
0210	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LS		\$	
0220	02654		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	2.00	EACH		\$	
0230	02671		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	EACH		\$	
0240	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LS		\$	
0250	02677		ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	16,176.00	TON		\$	
0260	02697		EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS	88,570.00	LF		\$	
0270	02704		SILT TRAP TYPE B	10.00	EACH		\$	
0280	02705		SILT TRAP TYPE C	10.00	EACH		\$	
0290	02707		CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	30.00	EACH		\$	
0300	02708		CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	30.00	EACH		\$	
0310	03171		CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	560.00	LF		\$	
0320	05950		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.00	SQYD		\$	
0330	06511		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN	201,152.00	LF		\$	
0340	06542		PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	61,502.00	LF		\$	
0350	06543		PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	50,007.00	LF		\$	
0360	06551		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	1,500.00	LF		\$	

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

261502

Report Date 2/17/26

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0370	06556		PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W	4,155.00	LF		\$	
0380	06557		PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y	3,324.00	LF		\$	
0390	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	45.00	LF		\$	
0400	06569		PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	9,545.00	SQFT		\$	
0410	06572		PAVE MARKING-DOTTED LANE EXTEN	3,396.00	LF		\$	
0420	06574		PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	40.00	EACH		\$	
0430	06578		PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW	10.00	EACH		\$	
0440	06613		INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R	575.00	EACH		\$	
0450	06614		INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R	575.00	EACH		\$	
0460	08902		CRASH CUSHION TY 6 CLASS B TL3	6.00	EACH		\$	
0470	08912		CRASH CUSHION TY 6 CLASS T TL3	2.00	EACH		\$	
0480	10020NS		FUEL ADJUSTMENT	28,181.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$28,181.00
0490	10030NS		ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	52,605.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$52,605.00
0500	20191ED		OBJECT MARKER TY 3	16.00	EACH		\$	
0510	20377EC		BRIDGE HANDRAIL REPAIR	10.00	LF		\$	
0520	20411ED		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	200.00	HOURL		\$	
0530	25078ED		THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3	9.00	EACH		\$	
0540	26237EC		CONNECTED ARROW PANEL	2.00	MONT		\$	

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE - CRASHWALL

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0550	02403		REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY	51.00	CUYD		\$	
0560	08100		CONCRETE-CLASS A	107.40	CUYD		\$	
0570	08150		STEEL REINFORCEMENT	6,360.00	LB		\$	
0580	23378EC		CONCRETE SEALING	1,687.00	SQFT		\$	
0590	26233EC		MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE SURF TREATMENT	1.00	LS		\$	

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0600	02568		MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	
0610	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	